L37
The company under the name JSC “Precizika Metrology” began work after the change of name of the Lithuanian - American Joint
Venture “Brown & Sharpe - Precizika”. The company has a proud history of old traditions in the leadership of design and production of
metrological equipment. Its workforce has been involved for over fifty years in the supply of measuring technology and systems to auto-
mate factories as well as in the development of optical scale manufacturing technology.
In 2000, the production process was certified to fully meeting the requirements of EN ISO 9002:1994, in 2003 – EN ISO 9001:2000.
The company’s goal is to consistently supply high quality products and services to meet customer demands on a timely basis. The com-
pany’s main products are linear and angular glass scale gratings, and the linear and rotary displacement measuring systems.

D15 - flat, 15 pins
B12 - round, 12 pin
ORDER EXAMPLE: 1)  L37-F05-2040-O-10-05V-1-C-CP03/C12
L37 - XXX - XXXX - X / XXX - XX - XX - X - X -  XX / X
ORDER FORM
VERSION  L37-A  11 µApp L37-AV  1 Vpp  L37-F  TTL;  HTL
Power supply +5 V ± 5% / < 90 mA +5 V ± 5% < 120 mA +5 V ± 5%/ < 120 mA;+12V±5%/ < 130mA
Light source LED LED LED
Resolution Depends on external subdividing
electronics
Depends on external subdividing
electronics
5; 2.5; 1; 0.5; 0.2; 0.1 µm (after 4-fold
dividing in subsequent electronics)
Incremental signals Two sinusoidal I1 and I2
Amplitude at 1 kΩ load:
 - I1 = 7-16 µA
 - I2 = 7-16 µA
Differential sine +A/-A and +B/-B
Amplitude at 120 Ω load:
 - A = 0.6-1.2 V
 - B = 0.6-1.2 V
Differential square-wave U1/U1 and U2/U2.
Signal levels at 20 mA load current:
 - low (logic ”0”) < 0,5 V at Up=+5V
 - high (logic ”1”) > 2,4 V at Up=+5V
 - low (logic ”0”) < 1,5 V at Up=+12V (HTL)
 - high (logic ”1”)>(Up-2) V at Up=+12V (HTL)
Reference signal One quasi-triangular I0. Signal magni-
tude at 1 kΩ load:
 - I
0
 = 2-8 µA (usable component)
One quasi-triangular +R and its com-
plementary -R per revolution. Signals
magnitude at 120Ω load
 - R = 0.2-0.8 V (usable component)
One differential square-wave U0/U0 per revolu-
tion. Signal levels at 20 mA load current:
 - low (logic ”0”) < 0.5 V at Up=+5V
 - high (logic ”1”) > 2.4 V at Up=+5V
 - low (logic ”0”)  < 1,5 V at Up=+12V (HTL)
 - high (logic ”1”)>(Up-2)V at Up=+12V(HTL)
Maximum operating frequency
50 kHz (v=1 m/s)
100 kHz (v=2 m/s shortly)
50 kHz (v=1 m/s)
100 kHz (v=2 m/s shortly)
(50 x k) kHz for k =1, 2, 5, 10
1000 kHz for k = 25, 50,
where k- interpolation factor
Direction of signals
(displacement from left to right)
I2 lags I
1
B+ lags A+ U
2
 lags U
1
Standard cable length 3 m, without connector 3 m, without connector 3 m, without connector
Maximum cable length 5 m 25 m 25 m
Output signals
Note: If cable extension is used the power supply conductor section should not be smaller than 0.5 mm
2.
198
71 2
11
10 2
36
5 4
25
55